SENSOR SOLUTIONS /// TSYS02-FAMILY 08/2017 Page 1
1
1 Thin Dual Flat No-Lead
TSYS02D -FAMILY
Digital Temperature Sensors
Product Description
The TSYS02 is a single device Temperature Sensing System (TSYS).
It provides factory-calibrated data corresponding to the measured

1 Product Name TSY2
2 Pin 1 Dot, Date Code YYWW 1244
Order Information
Further customer specific adaptations are available on request. Please refer to the table below for part name, description and
order information.
Part Number Part Desription Comment
G-NIMO-003 TSYS02D Digital Temperature Sensor, TDFN8, I2C Interface
G-NIMO-014 TSYS02-04D Digital Temperature Sensor, TDFN8, I2C Interface
G-NIMO-012 TSYS02-08D Digital Temperature Sensor, TDFN8, I2C Interface
G-NIMO-015 TSYS02-12D Digital Temperature Sensor, TDFN8, I2C Interface
EMC
Due to the use of these modules for OEM application no CE declaration is done. Especially line coupled disturbances like
surge, burst, HF etc. cannot be removed by the module due to the small board area and low price feature. There is no
protection circuit against reverse polarity or over voltage implemented.